SBASTOGNE

Pos # Crew Pos Coef RT0O1 RT02 RT03 RT04 RT05 RT06 RT07 RT08 RT09 RTI0 TC SC CP Pen Total
1 12 DE MEVIUS 1 FORD Escort RS 3-9 1-1 1.00 70.00 50.00 73.00 35.00 95.00 97.00 69.00 103.00 60.00 116.00 0 0 0 0 768.00
JALET (B |
2 1 STOUF n FORD Escort RS 3-9 2-2 1.00 66.00 54.00 76.00 70.00 88.00 94.00 68.00 99.00 61.00 119.00 0 0 0 0  795.00 +27 +27
ERARD [ 0]
3 15 WARTIQUE 1 FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk | 2-5 1-1 1.00 107.00 70.00 74.00 41.00 81.00 11200 77.00 98.00 79.00 133.00 0 0 0 0 872.00 +77 +104
DUCHESNE 1
4 70 VAN DE WAUWER i FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 3-3 1.00 88.00 64.00 77.00 38.00 86.00 111.00 88.00 120.00 70.00 133.00 0 0 0 0 875.00 +3 +107
SORET [ 1]
5 33 KLEINWACHTER ] FORD Escort RS 3-9 4-4 1.00 92.00 70.00 77.00 44.00 96.00 103.00 71.00 108.00 78.00 143.00 0 0 0 0 882.00 +7 +114
CARABIN (0|
6 5 KENIS 1 BMW 325 i 4-13 1-1 1.00 159.00 66.00 68.00 43.00 88.00 105.00 75.00 98.00 66.00 133.00 0 0 0 0 901.00 +19 +133
VANOVERSCHELDE 1l
7 22 BLEROT i BMW 325 i 4-13 2-2 1.00 94.00 64.00 84.00 46.00 107.00 116.00 86.00 111.00 81.00 134.00 0 0 0 0 923.00 +22 +155
DAUBY s
8 30 NEUVILLE s TOYOTA Starlet 1300 KP 61 4-11 3-1 1.00 106.00 82.00 86.00 57.00 119.00 112.00 88.00 119.00 81.00 130.00 0 0 0 0  980.00 +57 +212
SCHRODER 1l
9 19 MAUFFREY s FORD Escort RS 3-9 5-5 1.00 92,00 72.00 102.00 48.00 106.00 124.00 81.00 123.00 95.00 152.00 0 0 0 0 995.00 +15 +227
BRAHY ng
10 91 PIROT i FORD ESCORT RS 2000 Mk  3-9 6-6 1.00 92,00 62.00 79.00 45.00 96.00 110.00 80.00 110.00 81.00 142.00 0 150 0 0 1047.00 +52 +279
BODET [ 0] 1l
11 47 BURNON 1 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I~ 3-9 7-7 1.00 109.00 80.00 93.00 52.00 103.00 141.00 97.00 148.00 101.00 153.00 0 0 0 0 1077.00 +30 +309
SEVRIN 1
12 13 BOuvY n FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 8-8 1.00 150.00 159.00 84.00 50.00 101.00 114.00 90.00 118.00 76.00 138.00 0 0 0 0 1080.00 +3 +312
HOTTELET ns
13 11 BREITTMAYER 1) FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il ~ 3-9 9-9 1.00 101.00 64.00 78.00 42.00 136.00 128.00 77.00 110.00 71.00 129.00 0 150 0 0 1086.00 +6 +318
THOMAS (0|
14 51 BLEROT 1 PEUGEOT 205 GTI 4-12 4-1 1.00 113.00 85.00 92.00 59.00 144.00 141.00 101.00 142.00 94.00 160.00 0 0 0 0 1131.00 +45 +363
PONCIN 1
15 17 SIMONE i BMW M3 5-17 1-1 1.15 14145 93.15 11385 47.15 106.95 138.00 97.75 129.95 98.90 178.25 0 0 0 0 1145.40 +14.4 +377.4
BECK s
16 8 ROUARD s FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 10-10 1.00 90.00 360.00 83.00 45.00 106.00 103.00 78.00 106.00 80.00 132.00 0 0 0 0 1183.00 +37.6 +415
DEBUISSON 1l
17 16 FRANCOIS i FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I~ 3-9 11-11 1.00 96.00 71.00 76.00 48.00 381.00 117.00 83.00 101.00 78.00 135.00 0 0 0 0 1186.00 +3 +418
PENOY (0]
18 54 VANHOVE = ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV6 4-13 5-3 1.00 124.00 102.00 113.00 73.00 119.00 151.00 117.00 151.00 104.00 176.00 0 0 0 0 1230.00 +44 +462
WINDESHAUSEN [ 0]
19 26 BREITTMAYER 1l FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk |~ 3-9 12-12  1.00 107.00 97.00 104.00 70.00 131.00 153.00 120.00 161.00 128.00 173.00 0 0 0 0 1244.00 +14 +476
PREVOT 1
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20 75 WILMUS BMW 323 i 3-9 13-13 1.00 130.00 103.00 112.00 64.00 128.00 168.00 122.00 158.00 88.00 172.00 0 0 0 0 1245.00 +1 +477
SMOES

21 29 LEYON FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk | 2-5 2-2 1.00 95.00 72.00 81.00 49.00 88.00 104.00 85.00 367.00 145.00 176.00 0 0 0 0 1262.00 +17 +494
ELST ]

22 37 THIBON ns FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 14-14 1.00 125.00 90.00 116.00 67.00 134.00 164.00 117.00 174.00 103.00 175.00 0 0 0 0 1265.00 +3 +497
GARCIA [ N |

23 53 VERLINDE 1 TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 4-12 6-2 1.00 159.00 123.00 114.00 71.00 131.00 139.00 116.00 145.00 106.00 174.00 0 0 0 0 1278.00 +13 +510
VANDEMOORTELE [0} AE86

24 83 HUGLA L= MITSUBISHI Lancer 2000 4-14 7-1 1.00 144.00 127.00 120.00 84.00 131.00 147.00 132.00 154.00 105.00 163.00 0 0 0 0 1307.00 +29 +539
DETHIER [0} turbo

25 74 HENRY DE FRAHAN 1 FORD Escort RS 3-9 15-15 1.00 127.00 100.00 105.00 76.00 132.00 159.00 122.00 184.00 110.00 198.00 0 0 0 0 1313.00 +6 +545
DILLEY [ 1]

26 31 MARTIN 1 OPEL Ascona B 2000 3-9 16-16 1.00 133.00 105.00 118.00 68.00 185.00 137.00 119.00 152.00 113.00 188.00 0 0 0 0 1318.00 +5 +550
DEWOLF [0}

27 35 THEIS 1 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 17-17 1.00 115.00 92.00 94.00 52.00 176.00 159.00 122.00 144.00 88.00 293.00 0 0 0 0 1335.00 +17 +567
PERREE [ 1]

28 38 DESTEXHE 1 BMW 325 i 4-13 8-4 1.00 146.00 115.00 108.00 78.00 166.00 172.00 131.00 147.00 108.00 176.00 0 0 0 0 1347.00 +12 +579
BRASSEUR [ 1]

29 45 SCHUTT - FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 18-18 1.00 121.00 113.00 105.00 66.00 163.00 151.00 123.00 170.00 135.00 208.00 0 0 0 0 1355.00 +8 +587
FINKE _—

30 85 COURTIN 1 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 19-19 1.00 131.00 116.00 122.00 87.00 148.00 161.00 132.00 180.00 125.00 192.00 0 0 0 0 1394.00 +39 +626
TOUSSAINT [ 1]

31 49 RICHARD s PORSCHE 911 3-10 20-1 1.00 129.00 99.00 99.00 63.00 116.00 234.00 102.00 147.00 99.00 166.00 0 150 0 0 1404.00 +10 +636
DUMONT [0}

32 73 HEBRANT 1 OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3-9 21-20 1.00 114.00 86.00 99.00 71.00 126.00 130.00 113.00 143.00 109.00 169.00 0 150 0 100 1410.00 +6 +642
WIARD [ 1]

33 20 LAUSBERG 1l PORSCHE 911 3-10 22-2  1.00 150.00 125.00 122.00 79.00 131.00 165.00 135.00 189.00 139.00 198.00 0 0 0 0 1433.00 +23 +665
LAUSBERG [ ]|

34 88 REYNTIENS 1 FORD Escort RS 1600 Mk | 2-5 3-3 1.00 162.00 129.00 124.00 92.00 150.00 179.00 146.00 172.00 121.00 179.00 0 0 0 0 1454.00 +21 +686
JADOT [0}

35 6 DAcoO n FORD Escort RS 3-9 23-21 1.00 86.00 382.00 78.00 39.00 102.00 103.00 82.00 106.00 61.00 420.00 0 0 0 0 1459.00 +5 +691
SPITTAELS [ 1|

36 34 GERARD 1 MAZDA RX 7 (2+2) 3-10 24-3  1.00 144,00 115.00 116.00 89.00 150.00 168.00 130.00 193.00 141.00 214.00 0 0 0 0 1460.00 +1 +692
LAROCHE [ 1]

37 32 ZUNE 11 MERCEDES BENZ 190E 2.3 4-13 9-5 1.00 159.00 122.00 117.00 76.00 141.00 225.00 148.00 169.00 131.00 213.00 0 0 0 0 1501.00 +41 +733
FRASELLE [0}

38 80 DUVILLE 1l VOLJKSWAGEN Golf GTI 4-13 10-6 1.00 141.00 114.00 110.00 77.00 326.00 157.00 122.00 177.00 116.00 175.00 0 0 0 0 1515.00 +14 +747
DE VLEESCHAUWER [ 1] 16V
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39 55 BOEUR | OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3-9 25-22  1.00 105.00 82.00 94.00 59.00 112.00 167.00 95.00 146.00 106.00 166.00 300 150 0 0 1582.00 +67 +814
LEROY [ 1]

40 68 JACQUES 1 PORSCHE 944 4-14 11-2  1.00 133.00 94.00 104.00 360.00 130.00 147.00 116.00 170.00 121.00 216.00 0 0 0 0 1591.00 +9 +823
VERBEKE [0}

41 42 SCHUTT - FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 26-23 1.00 159.00 119.00 125.00 96.00 213.00 186.00 147.00 200.00 138.00 218.00 0 0 0 0 1601.00 +10 +833
BEMMANN -

42 40 GLAUDE 1 VOLVO 144 GL 2-5 4-4 1.00 164.00 199.00 116.00 90.00 150.00 192.00 158.00 168.00 146.00 220.00 0 0 0 0 1603.00 +2 +835
GLAUDE [0}

43 67 ABRIAL ns CITROEN Visa Il Chrono 4-12 12-3  1.00 171.00 157.00 145.00 97.00 178.00 180.00 141.00 211.00 141.00 243.00 0 0 0 0 1664.00 +61 +896
PERIN [ N |

44 78 KRIDEL - BMW 2002 Ti 2-5 5-5 1.00 156.00 126.00 124.00 86.00 157.00 182.00 148.00 195.00 137.00 237.00 0 150 0 0 1698.00 +34 +930
FERRON —_—

45 25 HENRY 1 PORSCHE 911 SC3.0Gr. 4 3-10 27-4  1.00 112.00 101.00 100.00 67.00 435.00 164.00 123.00 145.00 109.00 193.00 0 150 0 0 1699.00 +1 +931
GAUTHIER [0}

46 76 EGGERMONT 1 TOYQOTA Corolla 1600 GT 4-12 13-4 1.00 159.00 133.00 119.00 72.00 394.00 171.00 132.00 192.00 135.00 209.00 0 0 0 0 1716.00 +17 +948
DE BRAEKELEER [ 1] AE86

47 72 KLEINLUGTENBELD p—t FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 28-24 1.00 133.00 113.00 121.00 74.00 458.00 149.00 129.00 194.00 134.00 225.00 0 0 0 0 1730.00 +14 +962
REEFHUIS —_—

48 58 WAUTHIER 1 OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3-9 29-25 1.00 186.00 148.00 132.00 89.00 167.00 204.00 161.00 229.00 156.00 273.00 0 0 0 0 1745.00 +15 +977
GLENET [0}

49 CHERAIN 11 FORD Escort RS 3-9 30-26 1.00 600.00 600.00 70.00 32.00 64.00 96.00 64.00 88.00 51.00 94.00 0 0 0 0 1759.00 +14 +991
WITHERS [ ]|

50 18 THIRION 1 OPEL Kadett GT/E 3-9 31-27 1.00 84.00 63.00 78.00 51.00 99.00 120.00 83.00 109.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 1887.00 +128 +1119
JACQUEMIN [0}

51 43 COLLARD i OPEL Manta 400 4-13 14-7  1.00 119.00 105.00 109.00 76.00 133.00 153.00 128.00 167.00 108.00 189.00 0 600 0 0 1887.00 = +1119
DE RAIKEM [ 1]

52 39 SESTACH ns OPEL Manta 400 4-13 15-8 1.00 129.00 113.00 107.00 78.00 135.00 145.00 123.00 205.00 154.00 223.00 480 0 0 0 1892.00 +5 +1124
SESTACH [ N |

53 23 GLAUDE 1 VOLVO 144 S 2-5 6-6 1.00 135.00 108.00 104.00 76.00 429.00 178.00 143.00 147.00 126.00 197.00 0 300 0 0 1943.00 +51 +1175
VAN HOUDENHOVE [0}

54 48 THIERY ng OPEL Ascona 400 3-9 32-28 1.00 142.00 106.00 119.00 83.00 146.00 171.00 500.00 193.00 137.00 221.00 0 150 0 0 1968.00 +25 +1200
THIERY [ N |

55 63 ELSINGA —_ FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 33-29 1.00 212.00 182.00 156.00 119.00 203.00 192.00 169.00 242.00 195.00 279.00 0 150 0 0 2099.00 +131 +1331
HESSELINK —_—

56 64 AUFDERHAAR —_— FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 34-30 1.00 252.00 179.00 168.00 138.00 212.00 256.00 200.00 301.00 240.00 368.00 0 0 0 0 2314.00 +215 +1546
WELINK —_—

57 89 TOFFOLI 11 BMW 320 i 4-13 16-9 1.00 269.00 219.00 227.00 160.00 260.00 279.00 230.00 305.00 216.00 348.00 0 0 0 0 2513.00 +199 +1745
PONTHIR [ ]|
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PROVISIONAL Overall Classification After SATURDAY (AMENDED)

Pos # Crew Nat Car Pos Coef RTO1 RT02 RT03 RT04 RT05 RT06 RT07 RT08 RT09 RT10 TC SC CP Pen Total 1st

58 24 LAY I MAZDA RX-7 4-14 17-3  1.00 89.00 69.00 87.00 43.00 882.00 600.00 600.00 109.00 79.00 128.00 0 0 0 0 2686.00 +173 +1918
PIROTTE 1

59 77 CREUGERS — OPEL Ascona B 2.0S 3-9 35-31 1.00 151.00 111.00 111.00 71.00 133.00 196.00 152.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 2725.00 +39 +1957
CREUGERS —_—

60 2 SARRAZIN s FORD Escort RS 3-9 36-32 1.00 92.00 63.00 500.00 44.00 87.00 103.00 76.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 2765.00 +40 +1997
GILSOUL 1l

61 62 LELOUP i OPEL Ascona 400 3-9 37-33 1.00 144,00 127.00 133.00 89.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 189.00 118.00 207.00 0 0 0 0 2807.00 +42 +2039
BOSQUELLE s

62 81 MILLAR — FORD Cortina GT 2-4 7-1 1.00 183.00 154.00 144.00 109.00 188.00 195.00 204.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 2977.00 +170 +2209
NELISSEN ]

63 21 ELLEBOUDT 1l FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I 3-9 38-34 1.00 114.00 82.00 104.00 66.00 163.00 135.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 3064.00 +87 +2296
DRICOT 1 AUS

64 59 BLAIMONT i PORSCHE 911 E 2-5 8-7 1.00 185.00 162.00 160.00 142.00 504.00 206.00 175.00 203.00 600.00 600.00 240 0 0 0 3177.00 +113 +2409
BLAIMONT [ 1]

65 27 DELEEUW 1 OPEL Ascona A 1900 2-5 9-8 1.00 91.00 61.00 76.00 39.00 159.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 3426.00 +249 +2658
VAN HOEF 1

66 4 CAPRASSE 1 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk | 3-9 39-35 1.00 96.00 91.00 76.00 43.00 93.00 109.00 74.00 101.00 83.00 137.00 2700 0 0 0 3603.00 177 +2835
PONCELET 1

67 57 JACQUES i PORSCHE 911 SC 4-14 18-4  1.00 226.00 469.00 451.00 107.00 495.00 243.00 185.00 292.00 200.00 627.00 360 0 0 0 3655.00 +52 +2887
LAMBERT s

68 52 JORIS 1 FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 40-36 1.00 197.00 434.00 142.00 116.00 209.00 276.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 120 0 0 0 3894.00 +239 +3126
ERNEUX 1l AUS

69 61 GéRARD i MAZDA 323 Turbo 5-17 2-2 1.15 179.40 14490 161.00 123.05 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 4208.35 +314.35 +3440.35
GERARD [ 1]

70 50 SCHMETZ s FORD Escort RS 3-9 41-37 1.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 173.00 121.00 185.00 0 0 0 0 4679.00 +470.65 +3911
MAQUINAY 1l

71 44 GLAUDE : : VOLVO 142 2-5 10-9 1.00 128.00 94.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 5022.00 +343 +4254
coP

72 9 INCARDONA i FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk Il 3-9 42-38 1.00 78.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 0 0 0 0 5478.00 +456 +4710
POES (B
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